REPORT

OF THE

COMMITTEE ON CO.PERATIVE CREDIT

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

M1 ISTRY OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND CO-OPERATION
( DEPARTMENT OF CO-OPERATION)

NEW DELHI .
MAY 1960



CONTENTS

Introduction
Agricultural Production Programmes
Progress of Co-operative Credit Primaries

Progress of Co-operative Credit-
Financing Banks

Trends in Co-operative Policy

Reorganization and Revitalization of
Primary Credit Societies ..

Credit for Cultivating Members

Credit limits—Primary Credit Societies
Credit limits—Central and State Co-
operative Banks

Augmenting Internal Resources—Share
Capital . .

Augmenting Internal Resouroes—
Deposits .

External Resources—The Role of the
Reserve Bank

Other External Resources -
Co-operative Marketing ..

Legislative, Administrative and
Organizational Arrangements

Special Funds and Guarantees
Conclusion

Summary of Conclusions and Recommendations

Chapter I
Chapter I
Chapter I
Chapter v
Chapter \%
Chapter VI
Chapter  VII
Chapter VIII
Chapter IX
Chapter X
Chapter

Chapter  XII
Chapter XIII
Chapter XIV
Chapter XV
Chapter XVI
Chapter XVII
Appendix I
Apr'ndix  II
Appendix 10
Appendix IV
Appendix V
Appendix VI

List of persons and institutions who
replied to the questionnaires

List of institutions visited .-
Brief notes on the working of societies

List of persons who gave evidence before
the Committee ..

Circular letter addressed to Development
Commissioners .. "

Extracts from the Reserve Bank of Indla
Act

Page

19

37
55

70
78
93

102
11t
126

135
159
166

174
182
196
199

221
225
230

246
250

253



