REPORT

OF THE

COMMITTEE ON CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MII IISTRY OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND CO-OPERATION (DEPARTMENT OF CO-OPERATION)

NEW DELHI

CONTENTS

				Page
Chapter	I	Introduction		1
Chapter	\mathbf{II}	Agricultural Production Programmes		7
Chapter	\mathbf{III}	Progress of Co-operative Credit Primaries	• •	19
Chapter	IV	Progress of Co-operative Credit- Financing Banks	••	37
Chapter	V	Trends in Co-operative Policy		55
Chapter	VI	Reorganization and Revitalization of Primary Credit Societies		70
Chapter	VII	Credit for Cultivating Members		78
Chapter	VIII	Credit limits—Primary Credit Societies		93
Chapter	IX	Credit limits—Central and State Co- operative Banks		102
Chapter	X	Augmenting Internal Resources—Share Capital		111
Chapter	XI	Augmenting Internal Resources— Deposits	••	126
Chapter	XII	External Resources—The Role of the Reserve Bank	• •	135
Chapter	XIII	Other External Resources		159
Chapter	XIV	Co-operative Marketing	••	166
Chapter	XV	Legislative, Administrative and Organizational Arrangements		174
Chapter	XVI	Special Funds and Guarantees		182
Chapter	XVII	Conclusion	• •	196
-	of Concl	lusions and Recommendations		199
Appendix	I	List of persons and institutions who		
		replied to the questionnaires	• •	221
Appindix		List of institutions visited	••	225
Appendix		Brief notes on the working of societies	• •	230
Appendix	: IV	List of persons who gave evidence before the Committee		246
Appendix	x V	Circular letter addressed to Development Commissioners		250
Appendix	. VI	Extracts from the Reserve Bank of India		
		Act		253